
  2009 DEKALB COUNTY BOYS SOCCER STATISTICS       
 
FINAL POSTSEASON—5/30/09 
PLAYER/SCHOOL YR GOALS 
Nabil Hamid, Druid Hills SR 21 
George Ramsey, Druid Hills SR 20 
Rashaun Redguard, MLK JR 18 
Lucas Montalbetti, Dunwoody JR 17 
Mamadou Sanon, Cross Keys SR 17 
Martin Gonzalez, Lakeside SR 15 
Marvin Williams, Lithonia SR 15 
Manuel Mehrer, Lakeside JR 15 
Mirnes Sinotic, Avondale SR 14 
Ricky Peacock, Tucker SR 13 
Taylor Cardwell, Lakeside SR 13 
Nahom Ymesghen, Clarkston JR 13 
Andrew Chin, Tucker SO 12 
Rahman Alarape, Stephenson SO 12 
Josimar Olmos, Tucker SO 12 
Metsantika Mokgoatsana, Chamblee SR 11 
Sam Yarney, Redan SR 11 
Almar Bennett, Redan SR 10 
Jeovanni Martinez, Cross Keys JR 10 
Marquis Adjei-Saifan, SW DeKalb SO 10 
Ali Mohamed, Druid Hills SO 10 
Rury Alvarez, Stone Mtn SR 10 
Mahir Sinotic, Avondale JR 9 
Adarius Scott, SW DeKalb SR 9 
Chinedu Arinze, Chamblee SR 9 
Salu Smith, Columbia SR 9 
Salu Smith, Columbia SR 9 
 

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR ASST 
Lucas Montalbetti, Dunwoody JR 17 
Nabil Hamid, Druid Hills SR 14 
Martin Gonzalez, Lakeside SR 13 
Mark Talgo, Lakeside SR 12 
Jose Cruz, Stone Mtn SR 12 
George Ramsey, Druid Hills SR 11 
Almar Bennett, Redan SR 11 
Mahir Sinotic, Avondale JR 11 
Nikos Papanikolopoulos, Lakeside JR 11 
Momdou Marah, MLK JR 11 
Sergio Palacios, Cross Keys SR 11 
Andrew Chin, Tucker SO 10 
Ricky Peacock, Tucker SR 9 
Adarius Scott, SW DeKalb SR 9 
David Duot, Druid Hills JR 9 
Rahman Alarape, Stephenson SO 8 
Chinedu Arinze, Chamblee SR 8 
George Karpeh, Tucker FR 8 
Eric McGuire, Druid Hills SR 8 
Mamadou Diallo, Cedar Grove SR 8 
Marvin Williams, Lithonia SR 7 
Jeovanni Martinez, Cross Keys JR 7 
Bradley Young, Lithonia FR 7 
Berisa Yeuya, Clarkston SR 7 
Rori Hayles, Lithonia SR 7 
 
 

GOALKEEPERS (TOP 15 BASED ON 500 MINUTES) 
NAME, SCHOOL YR Min Saves Goal Against Games Average 
Radoslav Sokolov, Chamblee SR 534 21 3 9 0.45 
Nick Kahn, Dunwoody JR 510 52 5 10 0.78 
Yonathan Arroqui, Lakeside SR 1370 122 14 18 0.82 
Ralph Willis, Stephenson JR 900 69 14 11 1.24 
Migel Cruz, Tucker JR 1245 120 20 16 1.29 
Fernando Godinez, Cross Keys JR 1152 110 19 16 1.32 
Fletcher Hartline, Chamblee SR 600 42 10 9 1.33 
Tyler Slack, Druid Hills SR 636 24 11 11 1.38 
Austin Breed, Dunwoody JR 930 91 24 15 2.06 
Miguel Herrera, Clarkston JR 616 40 18 9 2.34 
Troy Willis, Redan SR 860 163 35 11 3.26 
Wagner Huff, Cedar Grove JR 770 66 35 10 3.64 
Justin Davis, Avondale JR 887 125 43 12 3.88 
Adam Suberu, SW DeKalb SR 1113 182 59 16 4.24 
Dennis Crutcher, Miller Grove SR 1010 165 58 13 4.59 



 
2009 DEKALB COUNTY BOYS’ SOCCER STANDINGS 

 

 WIN LOSS TIE 
WIN 
PCT 

SCORING 
OFFENSE 

SCORING 
DEFENSE 

SCHOOL     GOALS AVG GOALS AVG 
LAKESIDE 13 2 0 0.867 72 4.80 14 0.93 
CHAMBLEE 11 2 2 0.733 59 3.93 13 0.87 
CROSS KEYS 12 5 0 0.706 53 3.12 21 1.24 
TUCKER 10 4 2 0.625 38 2.38 21 1.31 
DRUID HILLS 11 5 2 0.611 73 4.06 24 1.33 
STEPHENSON 9 6 0 0.600 36 2.40 19 1.27 
DUNWOODY 11 7 1 0.579 60 3.16 29 1.53 
AVONDALE 6 6 0 0.500 38 3.17 48 4.00 
CEDAR GROVE 5 4 1 0.500 33 3.30 35 3.50 
CLARKSTON 6 5 1 0.500 49 4.08 25 2.08 
REDAN 6 7 1 0.429 42 3.00 40 2.86 
SW DEKALB 6 11 0 0.353 41 2.41 68 4.00 
COLUMBIA 3 6 0 0.333 20 2.22 52 5.78 
STONE MTN 3 7 0 0.300 14 1.40 41 4.10 
MILLER GROVE 4 9 2 0.267 15 1.00 64 4.27 
LITHONIA 4 12 0 0.250 32 2.00 76 4.75 
TOWERS 2 8 0 0.200 18 1.80 59 5.90 
M.L. KING 3 12 1 0.188 26 1.63 97 6.06 
MCNAIR 0 13 0 0.000 9 0.69 101 7.77 



2009 DEKALB COUNTY GIRLS SOCCER STATISTICS 
 
FINAL POSTSEASON—5/30/09
PLAYER/SCHOOL YR GOALS 
Virginia Cook, Druid Hills SR 27 
Brittney Ikeusan, Lithonia JR 23 
Kayla Cowan, Stephenson JR 21 
Malinda Smith, Stephenson SO 20 
Khadijah Jannah, SW DeKalb JR 20 
Cheneil Simpson, Columbia SO 19 
Alyssa Cobbs, Columbia SO 19 
Jerre Robinson, SW DeKalb SO 16 
Katie Wellborn, Lakeside SR 14 
Jane Neiswander, Druid Hills FR 13 
Becka Kilbourne, Dunwoody SO 12 
Kiara Robinson, Tucker FR 11 
Katherine Marting, Lakeside FR 11 
Katie Cavagnaro, Druid Hills JR 10 
Kendra Monroe, Miller Grove SO 10 
Georgiana Smith, MLK SR 10 
Lindsie Teter, Dunwoody SO 10 
Aubree Stoddard, Dunwoody JR 9 
Paige Holbrook, Chamblee SO 9 
Gaby Reyes, Cross Keys SO 9 
Shawnehe Davis, Cedar Grove SR 8 
Kristen Moore, Tucker FR 8 
Rachel DeFrancis, Chamblee JR 8 
Claire Brisse, Tucker SO 8 
Lydia Morrow, Chamblee FR 8 

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR ASST 
Allie Brown, Druid Hills SR 17 
Racquel Baker, Lithonia JR 12 
Virginia Cook, Druid Hills SR 11 
Jerre Robinson, SW DeKalb SO 11 
Aubree Stoddard, Dunwoody JR 11 
Malinda Smith, Stephenson SO 10 
Laura Toulme, Druid Hills JR 10 
Katie Cavagnaro, Druid Hills JR 9 
Rebecca Winn, Tucker FR 9 
Khadijah Jannah, SW DeKalb JR 8 
Katie Wellborn, Lakeside SR 8 
Jessica Jimenez, Lakeside SR 8 
Kendra Monroe, Miller Grove SO 7 
Paige Holbrook, Chamblee SO 7 
Andrea Thomas, Lakeside SO 7 
Kendra Harris, SW DeKalb SO 7 
Whitney Gentry, Dunwoody JR 7 
Alyson Williams, Chamblee SR 7 
Cheneil Simpson, Columbia SO 6 
Shawnehe Davis, Cedar Grove SR 6 
Nicole DeFrancis, Chamblee JR 6 
Mikhaila Smith, Chamblee JR 6 
Alexis Stewart, MLK SO 6 
Kayla Cowan, Stephenson JR 5 
Jane Neiswander, Druid Hills FR 5 
Becka Kilbourne, Dunwoody SO 5 
Jaslisa Smith, Miller Grove JR 5 
Erika Martinez, Cross Keys SR 5 
Taylor Smith, Chamblee SO 5 
Katie Ray, Lakeside SR 5 
Emma Orlin, Dunwoody SO 5 
Hannah Leathers, Druid Hills SR 5 
Samantha Nicholson, Lakeside JR 5 
Penelope Munive, Dunwoody JR 5 

 
 
 
GOALKEEPERS (TOP 15 BASED ON 400 MINUTES) 
NAME, SCHOOL YR MIN SAV GA GP AVG 
Sabrina Kuhn, Chamblee SR 690 87 11 10 1.28 
Hannah Leathers, Druid Hills SR 1145 110 20 17 1.40 
Carroll Tibbs, Stephenson JR 1040 107 34 13 2.62 
Jessica Morrison, Dunwoody SR 485 65 16 10 2.64 
Aziza Melton, Columbia SR 640 56 22 8 2.75 
Megan Grove, Dunwoody FR 434 75 15 10 2.76 
Maayan Schecter, Lakeside SR 1028 103 38 15 2.96 
Erica Wilkens, MLK JR 1080 105 47 15 3.48 
Senhar Ghebreab, Tucker SO 651 80 29 11 3.56 
Ardelia Clark,  SW DeKalb  SO 400 45 18 6 3.60 
Alicia Houston, SW DeKalb SO 413 51 21 8 4.07 
Levada Harris, Redan SR 870 199 45 12 4.14 
Deondra Gilbert, Cedar Grove JR 1030 176 54 13 4.19 
Danielle Alvarez, Cross Keys SR 1080 126 57 15 4.22 
Rhea Green, Miller Grove SO 1120 195 71 14 5.07 
 



 
 
 

2009 DEKALB COUNTY GIRLS’ SOCCER STANDINGS 
 
 

 WIN LOSS TIE PCT 
SCORING 
OFFENSE 

SCORING 
DEFENSE 

SCHOOL     PTS AVG PTS AVG 
COLUMBIA 7 2 1 0.700 42 4.20 22 2.20 
CHAMBLEE 8 2 2 0.667 60 5.00 11 0.92 
DRUID HILLS 12 6 1 0.632 85 4.47 22 1.16 
STEPHENSON 8 5 0 0.615 51 3.92 34 2.62 
LAKESIDE 7 8 0 0.467 55 3.67 41 2.73 
DUNWOODY 6 5 2 0.462 52 4.00 32 2.46 
CLARKSTON 4 5 0 0.444 17 1.89 45 5.00 
SW DEKALB 6 9 0 0.400 58 3.87 50 3.33 
TUCKER 6 9 0 0.400 47 3.13 73 4.87 
CROSS KEYS 5 10 0 0.333 21 1.40 61 4.07 
MILLER GROVE 4 9 1 0.286 23 1.64 71 5.07 
REDAN 4 9 1 0.286 21 1.50 59 4.21 
M. L. KING  4 11 0 0.267 23 1.53 52 3.47 
CEDAR GROVE 3 9 1 0.231 20 1.54 27 2.08 
LITHONIA 3 12 0 0.200 33 2.20 78 5.20 
MCNAIR 1 11 0 0.083 8 0.67 71 5.92 
AVONDALE 0 11 0 0.000 0 0.00 60 5.45 
TOWERS 0 10 0 0.000 5 0.50 63 6.30 
STONE MTN** 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.00 0 0.00 

** -- No Team in 2009 


